www.bourns.com 03/19  •  e/GDT1908
*  Bourns® products have not been designed for and are not intended
for use in “lifesaving,” “life-critical” or “life-sustaining” applications nor
any other applications where failure or malfunction of the Bourns®
product may result in personal injury or death.  See Legal Disclaimer
Notice http://www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® GMOV™

UL
1449/4th.
Imax
Ring Wave
Surge
IEEE 62.41
Protection Level
Current Class (1)
IEC 61051-1
Clamp
Transition
Time
Energy
Vrms Vdc Arms 1 MHz 15 Ops. 1 Op. 200 A Max. Typ. 8/20 μs
V V μA pF A A Ops. Vfp Vc µs J
GMOV-14D450K 45 56 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 24
GMOV-14D500K 50 65 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 150 0.3 27
GMOV-14D650K 65 85 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 185 0.3 33
GMOV-14D950K 95 125 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 270 0.3 53
GMOV-14D111K 115 150 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 320 0.3 60
GMOV-14D131K 130 170 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 800 360 0.3 70
GMOV-14D141K 140 180 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 78
GMOV-14D151K 150 200 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 84
GMOV-14D171K 175 225 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 99
GMOV-14D231K 230 300 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 130
GMOV-14D251K 250 320 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 140
GMOV-14D271K 275 350 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 155
GMOV-14D301K 300 385 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 175
GMOV-14D321K 320 415 < 1 4 3,000 6,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 180
GMOV-20D450K 45 56 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 150 0.3 49
GMOV-20D500K 50 65 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 150 0.3 56
GMOV-20D650K 65 85 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 185 0.3 70
GMOV-20D950K 95 125 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 900 270 0.3 106
GMOV-20D111K 115 150 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 320 0.3 130
GMOV-20D131K 130 170 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 360 0.3 140
GMOV-20D141K 140 180 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 380 0.3 155
GMOV-20D151K 150 200 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 420 0.3 168
GMOV-20D171K 175 225 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 950 470 0.3 190
GMOV-20D231K 230 300 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 620 0.3 255
GMOV-20D251K 250 320 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 675 0.3 275
GMOV-20D271K 275 350 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 730 0.3 305
GMOV-20D301K 300 385 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 800 0.3 350
GMOV-20D321K 320 415 < 1 4 5,000 10,000 ± 250 1,300 875 0.3 360
BASIC CONSTRUCTION
BOURNS® GMOV™ COMPONENT vs. STANDARD MOV
Technology Clamping Voltage Leakage Current Aging 30 % Voltage Swell Response
130 V MOV 340 Least Effective Least Effective Possible Fire